NTS Deliverability With Respect to Planned Maintenance - 01/10/2020 to 30/12/2021

Report Date: 05/07/2021

Total Deliverability (mcm/d)

Total Deliverability (mcm/d)

Date

North South UK
01/10/2020 294 317 612
08/10/2020 302 310 613|
15/10/2020 305 314 619
22/10/2020 292 317 610
29/10/2020 312 317 630
05/11/2020 317 241 558|
12/11/2020 321 311 632
19/11/2020 331 314 645
26/11/2020 331 317 648|
03/12/2020 331 317 648|
10/12/2020 331 310 641]
17/12/2020 339 313 652
24/12/2020 339 317 656
31/12/2020 339 317 656
07/01/2021 339 317 656
14/01/2021 339 317 656
21/01/2021 339 317 656
28/01/2021 336 317 653
04/02/2021 339 317 656
11/02/2021 338 317 655
18/02/2021 339 317 656
25/02/2021 339 317 656
04/03/2021 336 317 653
11/03/2021 336 317 652
18/03/2021 336 317 652
25/03/2021 336 317 652
01/04/2021 337 300 637
08/04/2021 324 299 623
15/04/2021 285 311 596
22/04/2021 284 316 600
29/04/2021 265 305 569
06/05/2021 281 312 594
13/05/2021 253 316 569

Date

North South UK
20/05/2021 295 293 588|
27/05/2021 240 262 503|
03/06/2021 247 188 436
10/06/2021 277 188 465
17/06/2021 310 285 595
24/06/2021 322 290 612
01/07/2021 310 298 608|
08/07/2021 319 308 627
15/07/2021 332 312 645
22/07/2021 345 312 657
29/07/2021 345 312 658|
05/08/2021 347 311 659
12/08/2021 344 316 660
19/08/2021 345 316 661
26/08/2021 347 316 664
02/09/2021 332 316 648
09/09/2021 324 316 641
16/09/2021 340 268 608
23/09/2021 340 316 656
30/09/2021 334 316 651
07/10/2021 349 317 667
14/10/2021 349 317 667
21/10/2021 313 317 631
28/10/2021 311 317 628
04/11/2021 309 317 627
11/11/2021 307 317 625
18/11/2021 318 310 628
25/11/2021 349 317 666
02/12/2021 349 317 667
09/12/2021 349 317 667
16/12/2021 349 317 667
23/12/2021 349 317 667
30/12/2021 349 317 667

North Terminals

North Storage

South Terminals

South Storage

- Deliverability is the daily maximum capability to flow gas from all sources of
supply connected to the National Transmission System (NTS), including Beach

Terminals, LNG Terminals, Storage Facilities and Interconnectors

- Deliverability data is correct for the dates shown. Variances may occur
between the provisional and actual dates.

- The data shown above is published as part of Phase 3 of the Oil and Gas

Authority (DTI when report formed) Information Initiative.

St. Fergus Hole House Farm |Bacton Humbly Grove
Barrow Hatfield Moor Isle of Grain

Teesside Holford Milford Haven

Burton Point Aldbrough Somerset Farm

Easington Hornsea

Theddlethorpe Hilltop Farm

Rough Stublach

nationalgrid




